regulations. However, these regulations are subject to periodic variation and their ultimate
determination depends on the results of the tax authorities' examinations.

Other taxes are paid in accordance with the prevailing tax laws in Vietnam.

5. 	RETROSPECTIVE ADJUSTMENTS TO THE ISSUED 2015 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

After issuance of the Corporation's 2015 consolidated financial statements signed on 31 March

2016, the Corporation received Inspection Minutes dated 04 May 2016 on its 2015 financial

statements from the Ministry of Finance Inspectorate (the "MFI"). According to the

recommendations of the MFI, the Corporation should review and make adjustments to some

of its 2015 consolidated financial statements items based on the inspection results. The Board

of Executive Officers therefore determined that the previously issued 2015 consolidated

financial statements should be adjusted in accordance with the MFI's recommendations.

Impacts of the retrospective adjustments are presented as follows:

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Items
Opening balance

(Before adjustment)
VND

Retrospective
adjustment

VND

Opening balance
(After adjustment)

VND

LIABILITIES

1. Taxes and amounts payable to the State budget 243,442,618,779 13,476,569,081 256,919,187,860

2. Other current payables 4,121,791,573,932 (305,911,910,837) 3,815,879,663,095

3. Long-term provisions 766,636,934,278 (60,714,416,457) 705,922,517,821

4. Scientific and technological development fund 105,795,605,235 2,194,501,086 107,990,106,321

RESOURCES

1. Retained earnings 997,237,897,731 350,955,257,127 1,348,193,154,858

19

PETROVIETNAM POWER CORPORATION - ONE MEMBER COMPANY LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued) FORM B 09-DN/HN

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Items

Prior year

(Before adjustment)

Retrospective

adjustment

Prior year

(After adjustment)

VND VND VND

1. Cost of sales 18,062,927,935,935 (60,714,416,457) 18,002,213,519,478

2. Financial expenses 2,828,040,681,438 (1,129,216,726,447) 1,698,823,954,991

3. General and administration expenses 988,574,274,108 2,194,501,086 990,768,775,194

4. Accounting profit before tax 1,815,637,147,482 1,187,736,641,818 3,003,373,789,300

5. Current corporate income tax expense 430,486,658,642 13,476,569,081 443,963,227,723

6. Net profit after corporate income tax 1,386,081,808,174 1,174,260,072,737 2,560,341,880,911

Equity holders of the Holding Company 995,140,479,346 1,174,260,072,737 2,169,400,552,083

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Prior year Retrospective Prior year

Items (Before adjustment) adjustment (After adjustment)

VND VND VND

Profit before tax 1,815,637,147,482 1,187,736,641,818 3,003,373,789,300

Provisions (55,419,759,610) (60,714,416,457) (116,134,176,067)

Foreign exchange loss arising from translating
foreign currency items

1,514,229,606,367 (1,129,216,726,447) 385,012,879,920

Other adjustments 101,248,672,042 2,194,501,086 103,443,173,128

Additionally, PetroVietnam Power Nhon Trach 2 JSC and PetroVietnam Machinery Technology
JSC (02 subsidiaries of the Corporation) have reclassified certain opening balances to enhance
their comparability with closing balances. Details are as follows:

Items

Opening balance

(After adjustment)
VND

Reclassification
VND

Opening balance

(After adjustment and

reclassification)
VND

LIABILITIES

1. Short-term accrued expenses 1,225,944,867,439 (40,055,523,943) 1,185,889,343,496

2. Other current payables 3,815,879,663,095 21,429,137,266 3,837,308,800,361

3. Long-term provisions 705,922,517,821 18,626,386,677 724,548,904,498

6. 	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Closing balance Opening balance
VND VND

Cash on hand 5,354,273,623 2,811,419,079

Bank demand deposits 536,381,432,649 754,140,391,029
Cash equivalents (i) 4,129,304,439,967 5,316,535,643,559

4,671,040,146,239 6,073,487,453,667

(i) Cash equivalents represent deposits at banks with original terms of three months or less.

20

PETROVIETNAM POWER CORPORATION - ONE MEMBER COMPANY LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued) FORM B 09-DN/HN

As at 31 December 2016, bank demand deposits of the Corporation and its subsidiaries

included an amount of VND 30,329,516,797 (31 December 2015: VND 30,019,589,182) at